## American River Flood Control District Assignment of District SAFCA Representatives Staff Report

## **Discussion:**

The District has two seats on the Sacramento Area Flood Control Agency Board of Directors. The District previously assigned two Trustees to fill the seats and named two alternates to serve in the event an assigned representative is unavailable to attend the Board meeting.

To streamline the process for assigning alternates to fill in at the SAFCA Board meetings, it would be advantageous to number each seat and its corresponding alternate. Therefore, the seats should be specifically designated as SAFCA Representative #1 and SAFCA Representative #2 with alternates designated as SAFCA Alternate #1 and SAFCA Alternate #2.

Each alternate shall be able to fill in for the other alternate in the event that the designated alternate is unavailable to attend the meeting. This will provide the best flexibility and District coverage for the SAFCA seats.

SAFCA Representative #1	SAFCA Representative #2
SAFCA Alternate #1	SAFCA Alternate #2

## **Recommendation:**

The General Manager recommends that the Board adopt the above methodology to assign SAFCA Representatives.